

PUCO Case No. 14-1617-EL-REN (Physicians Care - Chris Doyle).

Section N

According to the U.S. Department of Energy standard of how to read an electric meter [<http://energy.gov/energysaver/articles/how-read-residential-electric-and-natural-gas-meters>], the total meter reading in this case should be 74192 kWh (instead of 74292 kWh).

Could you please double check the given information and file it in the docking system?

Answer:

Please change section N to 74192 kwh.

Thank you.

**This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities**

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on**

**11/13/2014 5:07:56 PM**

**in**

**Case No(s). 14-1617-EL-REN**

Summary: Reply in the matter of the incorrect meter reading for the Physicians Care - Chris Doyle application for a renewable energy facility electronically filed by Mr. Gary Lakritz on behalf of Physicians Care- Chris Doyle